

**BEFORE : MRS. C. J. BHATT,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 27th March, 2023**

CALLED FOR DIRECTION:

44	TP/2163/2022	)	Mr. Manoj Parse i/b. K L Ganesh Rao, Advocate for
		)	petitioner
		)	
		)	<u>P.C.:</u> Perused petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner.
		)	In this matter, caveat is filed hence, remove from
		)	board. Office to take steps.

27.03.2023

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**