

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 2163 OF 2022

Sanket Joseph SonawanePETITIONER

V/S

Vitthal Kanu Sonawane (deceased)RESPONDENT

WITH

WILL NO. 903 OF 2022

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 2163 OF 2022

Sanket Joseph SonawanePETITIONER

V/S

Vitthal Kanu Sonawane (deceased)RESPONDENT

WITH

CAVEAT IN TESTAMENTARY LODGING NO. 5316 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 2163 OF 2022

Parigha Bhaskar SonawanePETITIONER

V/S

Sanket Joseph SonawaneRESPONDENT

K L GANESH RAO for Petitioner
(Removed from board)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 13th March, 2026

P.C. :

No orders.

(ASSOCIATE)